City of Colorado Springs





Legislation Text

File #: 17-852, Version: 2

Ordinance No. 17-17 amending Section 102 (Regular Council Meetings; Utility Board) of Part 1 (Elective Officers) of Article 2 (Officers of the City) of Chapter 1 (Administration, Personnel and Finance) of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as Amended, Pertaining to Utility Board

Presenter:

Councilmember Don Knight Wynetta Massey, City Attorney

Summary:

During 2016, as part of the citywide "code scrub" effort to review City Code for necessary updates, members of City Council and representatives of the executive branch convened working committee to review the provisions of Chapter 1 (Administration) and certain provisions of other chapters that are administrative in nature. As a result of that review, the group recommends a number of changes to certain administrative provisions of City Code.

This ordinance amends Section 1.2.102 of Chapter 1 to strike the requirement that the President of City Council serve as the chair of the Utilities Board.

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Background:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

City Council could decide not to adopt the recommended changes to City Code.

Proposed Motion:

Approve the ordinance as presented.

File #	t: 17	-852	Version:	2
--------	-------	------	----------	---

An ordinance amending a section of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs pertaining to the Chair of the Utilities Board